
Bryant and Stratton College (W (5-3, 2-0) -vs- Macomb Community College (1-2)
11/20/25 at SC4 Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Bryant and Stratton College (W 63

Macomb Community College 69

Date: 11/20/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: SC4 Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bryant and Stratton College (W 33 30 63
Macomb Community College 32 37 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Asher Haas * 31 5-10 5-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 15
3 Demajh Salisbery * 37 6-13 0-2 2-5 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 1 14
11 Vontez Dent * 35 4-9 2-4 2-4 2-5 7 3 0 3 0 1 12
12 Jaylen Murphy * 27 5-10 2-6 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 4 0 1 12
2 Karter Seawright * 32 3-6 1-2 3-8 2-5 7 4 2 1 1 1 10
4 Gor Ruey 15 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 1 0 0
25 Aaron Bickham 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
23 Matthew Juergens 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Justice King 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Chandler Batchelor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 10-24 7-17 9-25 34 20 12 21 2 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 6-13   46.15% 1-5   20.00%
Second Half 10-23   43.48% 4-11   36.36% 6-12   50.00%
Total 23-53   43.4% 10-24   41.7% 7-17   41.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 13 1st-10:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caron Williams * 37 5-12 0-3 5-6 2-8 10 0 2 1 0 2 15
23 Simon Stockwell * 13 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 2 0 6
03 Tabari Howard * 30 0-5 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Brighton Birangui-Bo * 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 Chinasa Agbaeze * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Malachi Irving 29 9-17 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 2 1 2 0 3 19
24 Lajuan Holloway 30 6-11 0-1 3-4 3-1 4 5 1 6 1 1 15
11 Dante Wimberly 27 3-8 2-4 1-6 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 1 9
15 Justin Gloster 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 2-8 15-26 15-19 34 16 10 14 4 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35   34.29% 2-7   28.57% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 0-1   0.00% 9-19   47.37%
Total 26-62   41.9% 2-8   25.0% 15-26   57.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-07:19



1st Half Box Score
Bryant and Stratton College (W 33

Macomb Community College 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Asher Haas 18 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 12
3 Demajh Salisbery 20 4-8 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 9
11 Vontez Dent 16 2-6 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Jaylen Murphy 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 5
2 Karter Seawright 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 1 3
4 Gor Ruey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
25 Aaron Bickham 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
23 Matthew Juergens 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Justice King 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Chandler Batchelor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 6-13 1-5 4-14 18 6 7 10 2 2 33
43.3% 46.2% 20.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caron Williams 18 2-6 0-3 3-3 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 1 7
23 Simon Stockwell 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
3 Tabari Howard 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brighton Birangui-Bo 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Chinasa Agbaeze 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Malachi Irving 12 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 2 8
24 Lajuan Holloway 14 2-6 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 3 1 0 5
11 Dante Wimberly 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 8
15 Justin Gloster 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 2-7 6-7 8-11 19 6 6 8 2 3 32
34.3% 28.6% 85.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Bryant and Stratton College (W 30

Macomb Community College 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Asher Haas 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 Demajh Salisbery 17 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 5
11 Vontez Dent 19 2-3 2-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 8
12 Jaylen Murphy 20 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 3 0 0 7
2 Karter Seawright 14 2-2 0-0 3-8 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 7
4 Gor Ruey 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
25 Aaron Bickham 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Matthew Juergens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Justice King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Chandler Batchelor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 4-11 6-12 5-11 16 14 5 11 0 2 30
43.5% 36.4% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caron Williams 19 3-6 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 8
23 Simon Stockwell 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
3 Tabari Howard 16 0-2 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Brighton Birangui-Bo 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Chinasa Agbaeze 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Malachi Irving 17 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 11
24 Lajuan Holloway 16 4-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 1 10
11 Dante Wimberly 14 0-3 0-1 1-6 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 1
15 Justin Gloster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 0-1 9-19 7-8 15 10 4 6 2 5 37
51.9% 0.0% 47.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant and Stratton College (W Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
MISS JUMPER by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 19:28
REBOUND OFF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
TURNOVER  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 19:24

19:09 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARON
GOOD LAYUP by SALISBERY,DEMAJH(in the paint) 18:57 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 18:40

18:40 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
18:40 2-2 GOOD FT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
18:13 FOUL  by STOCKWELL,SIMON

MISS LAYUP by DENT,VONTEZ 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by STOCKWELL,SIMON

17:45 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,TABARI
REBOUND DEF by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,JAYLEN 17:29 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by HAAS,ASHER --

17:00 FOUL  by STOCKWELL,SIMON
17:00 TURNOVER  by STOCKWELL,SIMON

GOOD LAYUP by SALISBERY,DEMAJH(in the paint) 16:51 7-2 V 5
16:40 MISS LAYUP by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by STOCKWELL,SIMON
16:40 MISS LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON

REBOUND DEF by DENT,VONTEZ --
16:33 FOUL  by AGBAEZE,CHINASA

TURNOVER  by DENT,VONTEZ 16:21
16:04 MISS LAYUP by AGBAEZE,CHINASA

-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,MALACHI
16:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:46 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
15:46 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
15:46 SUB OUT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
15:46 SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
15:44 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,MALACHI
15:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON

REBOUND DEF by HAAS,ASHER --
GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 15:08 10-2 V 8

14:51 MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
REBOUND DEF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 14:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:26 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
GOOD FT by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 14:26 11-2 V 9
MISS FT by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 14:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
14:20 TURNOVER  by IRVING,MALACHI

STEAL  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 14:18
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 14:16 13-2 V 11
FOUL  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 14:00

14:00 13-3 V 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARON
14:00 13-4 V 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARON

GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 13:33 16-4 V 12
ASSIST  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --

13:15 MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CARON



13:08 16-6 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)
13:02 FOUL  by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
13:02 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,DANTE
13:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARON

MISS LAYUP by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 12:47
12:47 BLOCK  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 12:43
FOUL  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 12:32
SUB IN by BICKHAM,AARON 12:32
SUB IN by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 12:32
SUB OUT by MURPHY,JAYLEN 12:32
SUB OUT by DENT,VONTEZ 12:32

12:26 16-8 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SALISBERY,DEMAJH(in the paint) 12:06 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --

11:50 MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by BICKHAM,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 11:28
REBOUND OFF by BICKHAM,AARON --
TURNOVER  by BICKHAM,AARON 11:26

11:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RUEY,GOR 11:26
SUB OUT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 11:26

11:26 SUB IN by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
11:26 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
11:16 MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

BLOCK  by RUEY,GOR 11:16
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

11:01 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
11:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARON
11:01 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI

GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 10:51 21-8 V 13
ASSIST  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --

10:32 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

10:28 21-10 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 10:17 23-10 V 13

10:00 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON
REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,MATTHEW --

09:58 SUB IN by GLOSTER,JUSTIN
09:58 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
09:58 SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
09:58 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI

FOUL  by RUEY,GOR 09:52
09:52 23-11 V 12 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
09:52 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by RUEY,GOR --
-- REBOUND DEF by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON

09:29 BLOCK  by GLOSTER,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 09:29

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CARON
09:23 23-14 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by WIMBERLY,DANTE

TURNOVER  by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 09:09
09:07 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CARON
09:05 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BICKHAM,AARON 08:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:59

08:59 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARON
SUB IN by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 08:59
SUB IN by DENT,VONTEZ 08:59
SUB OUT by BICKHAM,AARON 08:59



SUB OUT by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 08:59
MISS JUMPER by HAAS,ASHER 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
08:21 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 07:58 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by RUEY,GOR --

07:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CARON

07:28 MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by DENT,VONTEZ --
MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GLOSTER,JUSTIN
06:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:57 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
06:57 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
06:57 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
06:57 SUB OUT by GLOSTER,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 06:40
06:32 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI

BLOCK  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 06:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:22 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,MALACHI

06:16 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by DENT,VONTEZ 06:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RUEY,GOR 06:05

05:46 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,CHANDLER 05:46
SUB OUT by RUEY,GOR 05:46
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:36
SUB IN by KING,JUSTICE 05:36
SUB OUT by HAAS,ASHER 05:36

05:25 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,DANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:12
MISS 3PTR by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 04:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 26-23 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WIMBERLY,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 04:10
REBOUND OFF by RUEY,GOR --
MISS LAYUP by RUEY,GOR 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,DANTE
SUB IN by HAAS,ASHER 04:01
SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,CHANDLER 04:01

03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 03:59
SUB OUT by KING,JUSTICE 03:59

03:55 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by JUERGENS,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 03:47

03:45 STEAL  by IRVING,MALACHI
03:40 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
TURNOVER  by HAAS,ASHER 03:22

03:20 STEAL  by IRVING,MALACHI
03:15 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --
MISS LAYUP by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON



03:04 TURNOVER  by IRVING,MALACHI
SUB IN by BICKHAM,AARON 03:04
SUB OUT by JUERGENS,MATTHEW 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
03:04 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 02:50
REBOUND OFF by BICKHAM,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 02:44 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by BICKHAM,AARON --

02:23 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
STEAL  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 02:22
GOOD LAYUP by DENT,VONTEZ(in the paint) 02:16 31-23 V 8

02:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:12 SUB IN by STOCKWELL,SIMON
02:12 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
02:12 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
02:12 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
01:59 31-25 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by STOCKWELL,SIMON
MISS 3PTR by DENT,VONTEZ 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STOCKWELL,SIMON
01:33 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by DENT,VONTEZ --
01:28 FOUL  by IRVING,MALACHI

MISS FT by DENT,VONTEZ 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DENT,VONTEZ 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,MALACHI
01:28 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
01:28 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
01:10 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by DENT,VONTEZ 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
00:53 MISS LAYUP by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by STOCKWELL,SIMON
00:48 31-30 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WIMBERLY,DANTE

-- ASSIST  by IRVING,MALACHI
TURNOVER  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 00:37

00:22 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by DENT,VONTEZ(in the paint) 00:10 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by BICKHAM,AARON --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant and Stratton College (W Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
20:00 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
20:00 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
20:00 SUB OUT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
20:00 SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
19:45 MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
19:30 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 19:30
19:30 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,JAYLEN 19:12 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --

18:41 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON



18:30 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
GOOD FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 18:30 37-37
GOOD FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 18:30 38-37 V 1

18:20 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 18:10

18:10 STEAL  by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
18:04 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON

-- REBOUND OFF by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
17:57 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 17:41 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by MURPHY,JAYLEN --

17:08 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON
REBOUND DEF by DENT,VONTEZ --

16:50 FOUL  by HOWARD,TABARI
MISS FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 16:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 16:50
REBOUND OFF by DENT,VONTEZ --
TURNOVER  by DENT,VONTEZ 16:40

16:38 STEAL  by IRVING,MALACHI
FOUL  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 16:36

16:36 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by HOWARD,TABARI
16:36 MISS FT by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --
16:36 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,DANTE
16:36 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON

TURNOVER  by HAAS,ASHER 16:25
FOUL  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 16:13

16:13 MISS FT by WIMBERLY,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:13 MISS FT by WIMBERLY,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,MALACHI

SUB IN by BICKHAM,AARON 16:13
SUB OUT by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 16:13

16:10 41-42 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 15:35 43-42 V 1

15:19 MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER(in the paint) 15:04 45-42 V 3

14:37 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,TABARI

14:32 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DENT,VONTEZ 14:31
14:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RUEY,GOR 14:31
SUB OUT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by STOCKWELL,SIMON
14:31 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
14:20 45-44 V 1 GOOD DUNK by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by RUEY,GOR 14:02

14:02 BLOCK  by STOCKWELL,SIMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DENT,VONTEZ 13:40

13:39 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CARON
13:36 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BICKHAM,AARON 13:36
13:36 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARON

SUB IN by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 13:36
SUB IN by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 13:36



SUB OUT by BICKHAM,AARON 13:36
SUB OUT by DENT,VONTEZ 13:36
MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ASHER 13:26
REBOUND OFF by RUEY,GOR --
MISS LAYUP by RUEY,GOR 13:12

13:12 BLOCK  by STOCKWELL,SIMON
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON

13:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,MALACHI
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CARON

13:02 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON(in the paint)
12:53 FOUL  by STOCKWELL,SIMON

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 12:47 47-49 H 2
ASSIST  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --
FOUL  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 12:24
SUB IN by DENT,VONTEZ 12:24
SUB OUT by HAAS,ASHER 12:24

12:24 SUB IN by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
12:24 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
12:24 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
12:24 SUB OUT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
12:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARON
12:24 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
12:20 TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,DANTE

STEAL  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 12:20
12:20 FOUL  by WIMBERLY,DANTE

GOOD JUMPER by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 12:06 49-49
FOUL  by RUEY,GOR 11:44

11:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:44 MISS FT by IRVING,MALACHI

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
11:26 MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --
11:07 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
11:07 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARON
11:07 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
11:07 SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,CHINASA

GOOD 3PTR by DENT,VONTEZ 10:50 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH --

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
10:28 52-51 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI

FOUL  by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 10:26
10:26 52-52 GOOD FT by IRVING,MALACHI

SUB IN by BICKHAM,AARON 10:26
SUB OUT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 10:26
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 10:15

10:13 STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
10:10 52-54 H 2 GOOD DUNK by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JAYLEN 10:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:39 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
STEAL  by DENT,VONTEZ 09:38
TURNOVER  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 09:33

09:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:33 SUB IN by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
09:33 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,DANTE

FOUL  by BICKHAM,AARON 09:13
09:13 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,TABARI
09:13 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWARD,TABARI

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:02
08:44 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --



MISS 3PTR by RUEY,GOR 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,DANTE

FOUL  by DENT,VONTEZ 08:06
08:06 MISS FT by HOWARD,TABARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:06 MISS FT by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --
SUB IN by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 08:06
SUB IN by HAAS,ASHER 08:06
SUB OUT by RUEY,GOR 08:06
SUB OUT by BICKHAM,AARON 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,DANTE
08:06 SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
08:01 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

MISS LAYUP by DENT,VONTEZ 07:45
REBOUND OFF by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER --

07:42 FOUL  by WIMBERLY,DANTE
07:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 07:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
SUB IN by BICKHAM,AARON 07:42
SUB OUT by HAAS,ASHER 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
07:42 SUB IN by STOCKWELL,SIMON
07:42 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI
07:42 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
07:19 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON

-- ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,DANTE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:42

06:42 MISS JUMPER by STOCKWELL,SIMON
REBOUND DEF by RUEY,GOR --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JAYLEN 06:42
REBOUND OFF by DENT,VONTEZ --
SUB IN by RUEY,GOR 06:42
SUB OUT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 06:42

06:36 FOUL  by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
GOOD FT by DENT,VONTEZ 06:22 53-58 H 5
GOOD FT by DENT,VONTEZ 06:20 54-58 H 4

06:01 TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 05:42 56-58 H 2

05:22 MISS LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON
REBOUND DEF by DENT,VONTEZ --
TURNOVER  by RUEY,GOR 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
05:09 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
05:09 SUB OUT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
05:09 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
04:56 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,TABARI

SUB IN by HAAS,ASHER 04:56
SUB OUT by BICKHAM,AARON 04:56
TURNOVER  by RUEY,GOR 04:40

04:18 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
MISS JUMPER by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TABARI
03:43 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by RUEY,GOR 03:43
03:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:43 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

SUB IN by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 03:43
SUB OUT by RUEY,GOR 03:43



03:34 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
GOOD FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 03:34 57-61 H 4
MISS FT by SEAWRIGHT,KARTER 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by IRVING,MALACHI
FOUL  by DENT,VONTEZ 03:16

03:16 MISS FT by WIMBERLY,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:16 MISS FT by WIMBERLY,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
02:38 MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JAYLEN 02:27

02:26 STEAL  by WIMBERLY,DANTE
02:08 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
02:08 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN
02:08 SUB IN by STOCKWELL,SIMON
02:08 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,LAJUAN

MISS 3PTR by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 01:52
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 01:46 59-61 H 2

01:22 59-63 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON
01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:19 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
01:19 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,DANTE

GOOD 3PTR by DENT,VONTEZ 01:03 62-63 H 1
ASSIST  by HAAS,ASHER --

00:41 62-65 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,DANTE
00:34 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,JAYLEN 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON

FOUL  by HAAS,ASHER 00:21
00:21 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARON
00:21 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CARON

-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,MALACHI
00:17 62-68 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
00:11 FOUL  by IRVING,MALACHI

MISS FT by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 00:11 63-68 H 5
FOUL  by SALISBERY,DEMAJH 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by WIMBERLY,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by WIMBERLY,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JAYLEN 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,JAYLEN 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BO,BRIGHTON
00:01 SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,DANTE


